
Wisconsin sexually transmitted disease surveillance report, 2018 
Dodge County 

Chlamydia* Gonorrhea* Syphilis* Total* 

Cases Percent Rate**  Cases Percent Rate**  Cases Percent Rate**  Cases Percent Rate** 

Total 
Total 

Sex 
Male 
Female 
Unknown 

Race 
White 
African American 
American Indian 
Asian/Pacific Islander 
Other 
Unknown 

Hispanic ethnicity 
Hispanic  
Not Hispanic 
Unknown 

Age 
0-4
5-9
10-14
15-19
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50+
Unknown

Region of residence 
Northeastern 
Northern 
Southeastern 
Southern 
Western 
Unknown 

* Demographic breakdown not available for diseases with less than 5 cases reported.
** Cases per 100,000 population

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES 
Division of Public Health 

Bureau of Communicable Diseases 
STD Control Section 
P-00415B (05/2019)

Wisconsin STD Program data 

210 100.0% 239 21 100.0% 24 0 - 0 232 100.0% 264 

62 29.5% 134 12 57.1% 26 - - - 74 32.0% 160 
148 70.5% 356 9 42.9% 22 - - - 157 68.0% 378 

0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - - - - 0 0.0% - 

143 68.1% 170 15 71.4% 18 - - - 158 68.4% 187 
8 3.8% 291 2 9.5% 73 - - - 10 4.3% 364 
0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 - - - 0 0.0% 0 
2 1.0% 518 0 0.0% 0 - - - 2 0.9% 518 
2 1.0% - 0 0.0% - - - - 2 0.9% - 

55 26.2% - 4 19.0% - - - - 59 25.5% - 

19 9.0% 639 1 4.8% 34 - - - 20 8.7% 672 
110 52.4% 130 14 66.7% 16 - - - 124 53.7% 146 
81 38.6% - 6 28.6% - - - - 87 37.7% - 

0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 - - - 0 0.0% 0 
0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 - - - 0 0.0% 0 
0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 - - - 0 0.0% 0 

54 25.7% 978 2 9.5% 36 - - - 56 24.2% 1,014 
90 42.9% 1,590 11 52.4% 194 - - - 101 43.7% 1,784 
29 13.8% 414 0 0.0% 0 - - - 29 12.6% 414 
18 8.6% 316 4 19.0% 70 - - - 22 9.5% 386 
10 4.8% 166 2 9.5% 33 - - - 12 5.2% 199 
2 1.0% 30 0 0.0% 0 - - - 2 0.9% 30 
4 1.9% 52 0 0.0% 0 - - - 4 1.7% 52 
3 1.4% 10 2 9.5% 7 - - - 5 2.2% 17 
0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - - - - 0 0.0% - 

0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - - - - 0 0.0% - 
0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - - - - 0 0.0% - 
0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - - - - 0 0.0% - 

210 100.0% 239 21 100.0% 24 - - - 232 100.0% 264 
0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - - - - 0 0.0% - 
0 0.0% - 0 0.0% - - - - 0 0.0% -


	Sex
	Race
	Hispanic ethnicity
	Age
	Region of residence

